
Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

19.04.2025 Seite 1/2

Valterra Acquires Pocone Mining Mineracao
Ltda

04.09.2020 | Newsfile

Vancouver, September 4, 2020 - Valterra Resource Corp. (TSXV: VQA) (OTCQB: VRSCF) ("Valterra" or the
"Company") has agreed to purchase all of the issued and outstanding quotas of Poconé Mining Mineracao
Ltda ("PMM"), a private Brazilian company which holds a 100% interest in the Lima gold property and a
binding agreement to purchase a 100% interest in the Livramento gold property, both located in the Poconé
Mining District, Brazil. As consideration for the acquisition of PMM, the Company will issue 8,000,000
common shares in the capital of Valterra and 8,000,000 share purchase warrants, with each share purchase
warrant exercisable to purchase one common share of Valterra at a price of $0.10 per share for a period of 4
years. As additional consideration, the vendors of PMM will receive a 1.5% net smelter return royalty from
production on all existing and future properties held by PMM.

The PMM operational team has 14 years of successful mining experience in Brazil and currently live in the
small town of Poconé. They will operate PMM&#8217;s projects for a monthly fee. Valterra&#8217;s
management believes this acquisition is a rare opportunity to acquire advanced gold properties at
exceptionally attractive terms. The acquisition of PMM is subject to TSX Venture Exchange acceptance.

In other corporate matters, the Company has amended its option with respect to the acquisition of the Los
Reyes property in Chihuahua, Mexico. Pursuant to the amendment agreement, US$70,000 of the
US$100,000 option payment due on August 11, 2019 was deferred until December 31, 2019. The Company
has agreed to issue 40,000 common shares in the capital of Valterra to the optionors of the property in
consideration of this payment deferral. The issuance of shares pursuant to the Los Reyes amendment is
subject to TSX Venture Exchange acceptance.

The Company has terminated its option to acquire the Weepah project in Nevada.

About Valterra Resource Corporation

Valterra is a Manex Resource Group Company. The group provides expertise in exploration, administration,
and corporate development services for Valterra's mineral properties located in British Columbia, Brazil and
Mexico. Valterra is focused on early stage properties with the potential to host large deposits in regions with
excellent infrastructure. Valterra owns a 100% interest in the Swift-Katie copper-gold porphyry property in
British Columbia. It is earning a 100% interest in the Los Reyes copper-gold property in Mexico and, through
the proposed acquisition of PMM, will hold a 100% interest in the Lima gold-silver project and a binding
agreement to purchase a 100% interest in the Livramento gold project, both in Brazil. The Company's criteria
for its acquisition plans in Brazil is to identify large freehold land packages with a history of under investment
from owners with poor access to capital. The freehold land packages will be located in the Poconé gold trend
with adequate infrastructure and provision for expansion and easy licensing.

-30-

On behalf of the Board of Directors,

"Lawrence Page"

Lawrence Page Q.C., President, Valterra Resource Corp.

For further information, please visit Valterra's website at valterraresource.com or contact Valterra at
604.641.2759 or by email at ir@mnxltd.com.

/profil/282--Newsfile
/aktien/2162--Paradigm-Gold-Corp
/aktien/2162--Paradigm-Gold-Corp


Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

19.04.2025 Seite 2/2

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of
the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

This news release may contain forward-looking statements including but not limited to comments regarding
the timing and content of upcoming work programs, geological interpretations, receipt of property titles,
potential mineral recovery processes, etc. Forward-looking statements address future events and conditions
and therefore involve inherent risks and uncertainties. Actual results may differ materially from those
currently anticipated in such statements. These statements are based on a number of assumptions,
including, but not limited to, assumptions regarding general economic conditions, interest rates, commodity
markets, regulatory and governmental approvals for Valterra Resource Corp.'s projects, and the availability
of financing for Valterra Resource Corp.'s development projects on reasonable terms. Factors that could
cause actual results to differ materially from those in forward looking statements include market prices,
exploitation and exploration successes, the timing and receipt of government and regulatory approvals, and
continued availability of capital and financing and general economic, market or business conditions. Valterra
Resource Corp. does not assume any obligation to update or revise its forward-looking statements, whether
as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except to the extent required by applicable law.

To view the source version of this press release, please visit https://www.newsfilecorp.com/release/63285

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de
Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/361032--Valterra-Acquires-Pocone-Mining-Mineracao-Ltda.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw.
bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors
spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches
Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren
dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere 
AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt!
Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere AGB und Datenschutzrichtlinen.

/aktien/2162--Paradigm-Gold-Corp
/aktien/2162--Paradigm-Gold-Corp
/aktien/2162--Paradigm-Gold-Corp
/aktien/2162--Paradigm-Gold-Corp
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/361032--Valterra-Acquires-Pocone-Mining-Mineracao-Ltda.html
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/datenschutz.php

